## **APPROVED**

A public hearing before the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Williamson was held on September 25, 2014, in the Town Complex meeting room at 7:00 PM.

The following members were present:

Present: Ernie Norton, Chairman Chuck Monsees Tim Gulick Bruce Akins Noah Knataitis

Also present was Joseph Maliga, Code Enforcement Officer.

The minutes of the August 28, 2014, meeting were reviewed for approval. A motion to approve the minutes was made by Tim Gulick, and seconded by Noah Knataitis. All voted in favor of the motion.

<u>Notice of Action for Appeal No. 824</u>: David Kreutzer of 3462 Ridge Rd, Williamson, NY. For setback relief. Property is owned by applicant and is located at 3462 Ridge Rd, Williamson. Zoned A-1 (Agricultural).

Motion made by Chuck Monsees to accept Notice of Action for Appeal No. 824, and seconded by Ernie Norton. All voted in favor.

Notice of Action for Appeal No. 825: Andrew Doniger of 2737 Lake Rd, Williamson, NY. For setback relief. Property is owned by applicant and is located at 2737 Lake Rd, Williamson. Zoned L-R (Lakefront-Residential).

Motion made by Chuck Monsees to accept Notice of Action for Appeal No. 825, and seconded by Tim Gulick. All voted in favor.

Notice of Action for Appeal No. 826: Dorene Strommer of 4812 Congdon Rd, Williamson, NY. For an area variance. Property is owned by applicant and is located at 4812 Congdon Rd, Williamson. Zoned A-1 (Agricultural).

Motion made by Tim Gulick to accept Notice of Action for Appeal No. 826, and seconded by Ernie Norton. All voted in favor.

<u>Notice of Action for Appeal No. 827</u>: Dorene Strommer of 4812 Congdon Rd, Williamson, NY. For an area variance. Property is owned by applicant and is located at 4804 Congdon Rd, Williamson. Zoned A-1 (Agricultural).

Motion made by Tim Gulick to accept Notice of Action for Appeal No. 827, and seconded by Chuck Monsees. All voted in favor.

There being no further business, a motion to adjourn was made by Tim Gulick, and seconded by Ernie Norton. All voted in favor.

Respectfully submitted,

Christine Nagel Secretary